

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

**CONTRACTORS SPECIAL CONDITION**

---

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

**COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM**

The following is added to **SECTION IV - COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CONDITIONS:**

Contractors

As a condition precedent to coverage for any claim for injury or damage based, in whole or in part, upon

work performed by independent contractors, the insured must have, prior to the start of work and the date

of the "occurrence" giving rise to the claim or "suit:"

(1) received a written indemnity agreement from the independent contractor holding the insured harmless for all liabilities, including costs of defense, arising from the work of the independent contractor;

(2) obtained certificates of insurance from the independent contractor indicating that the insured is named as an additional insured and that coverage is maintained with minimum limits of \$ \_\_\_\_\_ per occurrence;

(3) obtained proof that the independent contractor has workers compensation insurance if required by the state in which the job(s) is located; and

(4) obtained proof that all licenses as required by local and/or state statute, regulation or ordinance are up to date.

The insured must maintain the records evidencing compliance with paragraphs (1) through (4) for a minimum of five years from the expiration date of this policy. If coverage indicated under (2) and (3) above are not maintained, we shall have no obligation to defend or indemnify any insured for work performed by independent contractors on your behalf represented by the certificates of insurance referenced in (2) and (3) above.

The insurance provided by this policy shall be excess over and above any other valid and collectible insurance available to the insured under paragraph (2).

Signature of Insured: \_\_\_\_\_

Date of Understanding of Requirements: \_\_\_\_\_